FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	519A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
i				
	<u>l</u>		<u></u>	
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COV	/ER SHEET	
		PATENTS ONL	<u>-Y</u>	
	sioner of Patents and Trademar			nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Tyr		
X New	, ,,,	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Document	ion (Non-Recordation) D#	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective		(#a.11a	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government.	8 annuales)
Reel #	Frame #	· —	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa				
		Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	Month Day Year
Name (fine 1)	ans BERLINGHOF	:		01/11/2001
Name (line 2)	:			Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day: Year
Name (fine 1)	<u>-</u>	· ·		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty	M	ark if additional names of r	ecelving parties attached
Name (line 1)	eter TILL			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>	·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
1				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2	I Sandpiper Place			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment)
				Assignment
Address (line 3) H	out Bay, 7806	REPUBLIC of SOU	TH AFRICA ZIPC	ode
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter f	or the first Receiving Party	only.
Name J	oel D. Skinner, Jr.			:
Address (line 1) Si	kinner and Associates			
1				
Address (line 2) 6	19 Second Street; Suite	201		
Address (line 3) Ht	udson, WI 54016			:
Address (line 4)	:			
	·	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	7	
	•		•	:
		,		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Name of Person Signing

	i					
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	. P:	age 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	٦
Corresponde	nt Name and Ad	dress Area Code	and Telephone Nur	nber (715)	386-5800	
Name s	kinner and Asso	ciates				
Address (line 1)	ttn: Joel D. S	kinner, Jr.				
Address (line 2)	19 Second Stree	t, STE. 201				
Address (line 3)	udson, WI 54016					
Address (line 4)						
_	Enter the total num including any attac	ber of pages of the att	tached conveyance	document	# 5	
Enter either the Pater 09/716805 If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only in has n	nt Application Num peing filed together with named executing inventer ration Treaty (P PCT application num f a U.S. Application of been assigned.	ber or the Patent Number (ber(s) a new Patent Application, epr. CT) pct	DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	umbers for the s Patent Numb	**	
Number of Pr	operties En	ter the total number of	f properties involved	d. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.0	0	
Method of Deposit A	Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account	K		
(Enter for p	lyment by deposit accor	unt or if additional fees can b Deposit Account Authorization t	- ,	# 19-2	381 No	
attached	est of my knowledg	ge and belief, the foreg				
Joel D. Skin	ner Jr	0 77	ン ¼	Live.	てーン1-01	

Signature

REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0383

Date

-4. JAN. 2000

PTO/SB/15 (8-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) ADAM 1 02USA	
Whereas, I,	Hans BERLINGHOF of, 15 Beethoven Stre	ect. 89537 Giengen, Germany herea	rfter
		•	
referred to a	applicant, own the rights to certain new and useful improv	rements in A venicle position indicating devi	<u>.ce</u>
	which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	1	<u> </u>
· ——	lication Number		
for for	which an application for a United States Patent was execute	d on, and	
Whereas,	Peter TILL of 21 Sandpiper Place, Hout H	Bay, 7806, Republic of South Africa herein	
referred to a	s "assignee" whose mailing address is POBox 2650	04, Hout Bay, Republic of South Africa	is
desirous of a	equiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	· ·	
Now, therefo	re, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and or	ther
good and val	nable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sel	l, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full	and
exclusive rig	ht to the said invention in the United States and the entire r	ight, title and interest in and to any and all Pate	ents
which may l	e granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authoric	ze and request the Commissioner of Patents	and
Trademarks	to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entit	re right, title, and interest in and to the same, for	his
sole use and	behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	ves, to the full end of the term for which said Par	tent
may be grant	ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b	by me had this assignment and sale not been ma	ade.
Executed thi	day of	Januar 2001)00 , '
at	Hans Berlinghof Gerusanu		
	89537 Giengen		— '
•	07322/8691 + 0171 6533714	,	
Witnesses:	0.00	aus 7. Mertingher	
Mar	Harris BE	RLINGHOF	_
. ~	Mans Des	RUNGHOF	
<u> </u>	me leve		

Burden Hour Statement. This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks' PAINTENQ 20231.